DOC11R

Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of April 06, 2025

2017-00225 RECEIVED: 05/23/17 FILED: 05/23/17 FINAL: 11/07/17 REOPENED:

SUSPENSION DATE:

CASE NATURE: Clifford Albert Marquis, Complainant; South Hopkins Water District, Defendant

CASE CODE

Complaints - Rates, Service

UTILITIES:

South Hopkins Water District

HEARINGS:

10/05/17 Informal Conference

IN

INDEX OF EVENTS:		
	11/07/17	Order Entered: 1. Mr. Marquis's Complaint is dismissed as satisfied. 2. This case is closed and removed from the Commission's docket.
	10/26/17	South Hopkins Water District Resolution Letter
	10/06/17	Memorandum dated 10/06/2017 for Informal Conference of 10/05/2017; Comments, if any, due within five days of receipt
	09/18/17	South Hopkins Water District Answer to Complaint
	09/13/17	Order Entered: 1. Within ten days of the date of service of this Order, South Hopkins Water District shall file an Answer to the Complaint of Clifford Albert Marquis. 2. Any settlement plan previously in place between the parties is deemed held in abeyance pending the outcome of this Complaint pursuant to 807 KAR 5:006. 3. A party filing a paper containing personal information shall, in accordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 4(10), encrypt or redact the paper so that personal information cannot be read. 4. Documents of any kind filed with the Commission in the course of this proceeding shall also be served on all parties of record. 5. Parties shall attend the IC scheduled for Thursday, October 5, 2017, at 11:30 a.m. Eastern Daylight Time (10:30 p.m. Central Daylight Time), at the Commission's offices at 211 Sower Boulevard, Frankfort, Kentucky or via telephonic conference call.
	08/14/17	South Hopkins Water District Response to Request for Information
	08/03/17	Commission Staff's First Request for Information to South Hopkins Water District
	06/20/17	South Hopkins response to complaint
	06/12/17	Order Entered: 1. Within ten days of the date of service of this Order, South Hopkins Water District shall file a response to the Complaint of Clifford Albert Marquis and shall include copies of bills rendered for 2016 through 2017. 2. A party filing a paper containing personal information shall, in accordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 4(10), encrypt or redact the paper so that personal information cannot be read. 3. Documents of any kind filed with the Commission in the course of this proceeding shall also be served on all parties of record.
	05/30/17	Acknowledge Receipt of Filing
	05/23/17	Clifford Albert Marquis vs South Hopkins Water District

Total Number of Cases: 1